

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 22258

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering )

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No body is present. Request for exemption from surrendering is declined. Four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof thereof. In the event of default, the special leave petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution/non-surrender.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(J.P.Sharma)  
Court Master