

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 22258

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in CRLR No. 339/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 6496/2011 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kothan, Adv. for
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the quantum of sentence.

During the pendency of this petition, the petitioners
are directed to be released on bail on the same terms on
which they were on bail before the trial court, however, on
fresh bonds.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master