

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.10943/2011 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI) No(s).3992/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in CRLR No.
339/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(For correction of Typing mistake of father name of Sukhdev Singh,
petitioner No.1 and office report)

Date: 18/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Denesh Kothari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.10943/2011 is allowed in
terms of the prayer made. The amended memo of special leave
petition be filed within seven days. Thereafter, the Registry is
directed to issue copy of order dated 09.05.2011 keeping in view
the amended cause-title.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master